PILE No. 123/5

e casonal

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

NAME:	SUYAMA Soya (Mrs. Heishire) (Name on reg. car
HOME ADDRESS: 364	6 W. 2nd Aver, Vancouver, B. G.
REGISTRATION NUMBER.	06457 SEX: Pemale AGE: 34
CCUPATION: Boulewase	
	carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or ership, give partner's name.)
EMPLOYER:	2 DORO
MARRIED?	900
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBA	AND: Heishire
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HU	JSBAND: New Denver, B. C.
NAMES OF ANY LIVING C	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
AGE OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL RE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars giv
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given representations) RIPTION: Bone
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars giver. RIPTION: ROSS
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give RIPTION: RODE BODE SER IMPROVEMENTS:
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given in the second
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given in the particular of the particular o
3. INSURANCE (Give pa	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given in the particular of the particular o
3. INSURANCE (Give pa	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given in the particular of the particular o
3. INSURANCE (Give pa	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give RIPTION: Bone HER IMPROVEMENTS: Bone rticulars; state where policies are) Rome rhere payable) Rome cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)
3. INSURANCE (Give page 4. TAXES (Amount and w. 5. ENCUMBRANCES (In	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars give RIPTION: Bone HER IMPROVEMENTS: Bone rticulars; state where policies are) Rome rhere payable) Rome cluding any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)

TA	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
L.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 1646 W. 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
	Occupies 3 rooms, on 3rd floor of 3 storey, wooden houses
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	Mr. G. Mori, same address, now at Sandon.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	\$6.00 per month. Paid to end of August, 1942.
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: RODO
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
	pone .
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:
717/1.	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
1 1 2 - 2 2 2	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
7 1 1 2 2 2	TEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

	none
	THER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION
	- Hone
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State	e if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)
	S, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabo
	none.
9. LIFE INSURANCE: PRUD DOT	IAL Insurance Co. 1. Policy #11277913
	eneficiery husband, Reishiro. Amounts Policies in own possession. TRUSTS.
	none
11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	none
LIABILITIES:	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:	
	- Tone
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntar	rily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the prote vessels, deposits of money, shares of stock, debentures, b
I certify that the above information every description in any protected area and indirect.	is true and complete and fully discloses all my property in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities dis
Dated this 20th day of	August 1942.
Witness	(Signature) Lorga Matsuyanna
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	
TOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

12315

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No. 12315 Full Name MATSIIYAMA (Jova)
(Surname in Block Letters) Age May 3, 1909 Male - Female Registration No. 06457 (check) Former Address 1646 21.2nd Que., City Date Evacuated Oct. 15/12. Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check) un Danner, B.C Present Address Married - Single Name of Wife (check) Name of Husband Horishin # 06336 Mase Name of Father Younga #01414 Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian (Yes or No) Requested by Additional Information Father took mothers 4

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 12315

June 24, 1946.

Re: Soyo MATSUYAMA (Mrs.Heishiro) Registration No. 06457.

SPECIFIED ARTICLES:

No Specified Articles are revealed on this file as belonging to the above Japanese person.

LIFE INSURANCE:

This Evacuee declared in her JP form dated August 20, 1942, two Prudential Life policiesMo. 112779138 and No. 383131322, beneficiary being her husband, Heishiro. Under date of Movember 17, 1943 the above insurance company sent a cheque to us in the amount of \$78.46 representing the cash surrender value of the above policies, as requested by the Evacuee. We in turn forwarded this cheque to Mrs. Matsuyama on December 1st, 1943.

NO OTHER PROPERTY OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER BELONGING TO THE ABOVE JAPANESE PERSON IS REVEALED ON THIS FILE.

The above summary is certified to be in accordance with the information on file:

Elabertson.

This file reveals no claims against the above Japanese The above squarry to cortified to be in accordance with the information on like



Open a proper designation of the second seco

AUSSELL & DEPTEMBLY, DEPTEMBLY
BUSSELL & YOUNG, Bannell
Apparate Bannell
GEORGE & KARREN WILLIAM & WOODSHIRE

WCINTION

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J.

Pols. 112779138-383131322-Matsuyama File #12315 - 15080 NOV 2 MAR

JAB Th

November 17, 1943.

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Hastings & Granville, Vancouver, B. C. Carada

Attention: Mr. S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department

Gentlemen:

In reference to your letter of September 10, we attach check Can-775923 for \$78.46.

Yours truly,

JCM:SHS Enc. Herager /



Milling Strip

NUMBER L S SOURCE SEASONS

September 2, 1945.

GEORGE M. HARREN WILLIAM L. WOODBU

Insurance Company of America

HOME OFFICE: NEWARK, N. J

No.

Pels. 112779138-583131322 Matsuyam Insurance

EN CUATION SECTION
Rec'd SEP 6 1943
File No. 12315
推动性的设计的现在分词使用的现在分词
Ans
Referred Rills str

Department of the Secretary of State Office of the Custodian, Bank Bldg., Bastings and Granville, Vancouver, B. C., Canada

Attention: Mr. S. M. Cibson

Gentlemen:

Fr. Soyo Matsuyam of House Number 1-C, New Denver, B. C., Canada, has requested cash surrender values of the above numbered policies, totaling \$79.89. We will, however, withhold the payment pending proper authorization from your department.

Tours truly.

Lander of Land Mary Mary Land Control of the State of the